UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

CISCO SYSTEMS, INC. Petitioner

v.

C-CATION TECHNOLOGIES, LLC Patent Owner

> CASE IPR2014-00454 Patent 5,563,883

PATENT OWNER'S FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL MANDATORY NOTICES

PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. §42.8(a)(3)

Mandatory Notices

Patent Owner, C-Cation Technologies, LLC, hereby files its First Supplemental Mandatory Notices Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(3).

I. REAL PARTY-IN-INTEREST

The patent owner and real party-in-interest is C-Cation Technologies, LLC.

II. RELATED MATTERS

Patent Owner notes the following matters that may affect or be affected by a decision in this proceeding:

C-Cation Technologies, LLC. v. Time Warner Cable Inc., Time Warner Cable Enterprises LLC, Time Warner Cable Texas LLC, Arris Group, Inc., Cisco Sytems, Inc., and Casa Systems, Inc., No. 2:14-cv-59 (E.D. Tex.)

Arris Group, Inc. v. C-Cation Technologies, LLC, IPR2014-00746 (PTAB)

III. LEAD AND BACKUP COUNSEL

The lead counsel for C-Cation Technologies, LLC is

Lewis V. Popovski, Reg. No. 37,423 lpopovski@kenyon.com KENYON & KENYON LLP One Broadway New York, NY 10004-1007 Tel.: (212) 425-7200 Fax: (212) 425-5288

The backup counsel for C-Cation Technologies, LLC is:

Jeffrey S. Ginsberg, Reg. No. 36,148 jginsberg@kenyon.com KENYON & KENYON LLP One Broadway New York, NY 10004-1007 Tel.: (212) 425-7200 Fax: (212) 425-5288

David J. Kaplan, Reg. No. 57,117 djkaplan@kenyon.com KENYON & KENYON LLP One Broadway New York, NY 10004-1007 Tel.: (212) 425-7200 Fax: (212) 425-5288

David J. Cooperberg, Reg. No. 63,250 dcooperberg@kenyon.com KENYON & KENYON LLP One Broadway New York, NY 10004-1007 Tel.: (212) 425-7200 Fax: (212) 425-5288

DOCKF

RM

IV. SERVICE INFORMATION

Please address all correspondence to the lead and backup counsel as shown Patent Owner consents to electronic service by email at the email above. addresses provided above.

> Respectfully submitted, **KENYON & KENYON LLP**

__/Lewis V. Popovski__ Lewis V. Popovski Registration No. 37,423 Attorney for Patent Owner

Date: June 5, 2014 One Broadway New York, NY 10004-1007 Tel.: (212) 425-7200

Δ

<u>Certificate of Service</u>

The undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing PATENT OWNER'S FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL MANDATORY NOTICES PURUSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. §42.8(a)(3) was served on lead counsel for Petitioner (as instructed in the Petition at 2) via Overnight Federal Express on June 5, 2014, as follows:

LEAD COUNSEL

DOCKF

Mitchell G. Stockwell Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800 Atlanta, GA 30309-4528 T: 404.815.6214; F: 404.541.3403

KENYON & KENYON LLP

/David J. Kaplan/ David J. Kaplan Registration No. 57,117 Attorney for Patent Owner

Date: June 5, 2014 One Broadway New York, NY 10004-1007 Tel.: (212) 425-7200